## 78119787

# CH \$40.0

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Evo-Elite		04/05/2002	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Ericsson Inc.
Street Address:	6300 Legacy Drive
Internal Address:	MS/EVW2-C-2
City:	Plano
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	75024
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Serial Number:	78119787

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

900001182

Fax Number: (212)949-9190

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

**Phone**: 2128859279

Email: fterranella@lawabel.com

Correspondent Name: Frank Terranella

Address Line 1: 150 East 42nd Street

Address Line 2: Abelman Frayne & Schwab

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10017

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 8001675

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Frank Terranella

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002689 FRAME: 0936

Total Attachments: 1

source=Ericsson--EVO-ELITE.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 002689 FRAME: 0937

### IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

#### DECLARATION

Applicant:

**Evo-Elite** 

Application No.:

78/119787

**Application Date:** 

April 5, 2002

Trademark:

EVO-ELITE

Class No.:

9

The undersigned declares that he is counsel for the Applicant and is authorized to execute this declaration on behalf of the Applicant, and

- The application was filed by my office on behalf of my employer, Ericsson Inc. (a)
- Due to a clerical error, the name of the applicant was mistakenly given as Evo-Elite, (b) the trademark being registered.
- There is no company called Evo-Elite to the best of my knowledge, and the (c) intention at all times was to file an application on behalf of Ericsson Inc. The address given on the application is the address of my client, Ericsson Inc.

The undersigned being hereby warned that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under 18 U.S.C. 1001, and that such willful false statements and the like may jeopardize the validity of this document, declares that he/she is properly authorized to execute this document on behalf of the owner; and all statements made of his/her own knowledge are true; and all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true.

Ericsson Inc.

Date: 5/22/03

By: Roger S. Burleigh
Title: Intellectual Property Counsel

RECORDED: 07/25/2003

REEL: 002689 FRAME: 0938